A RESOLUTION FIXING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND
THE PAY OR COMPENSATION OF CERTAIN POSITIONS AND

BOROUGH OF RED BANK
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION NO. 19-191

EMPLOYEESWITHIN THE BOROUGH OF RED BANK FOR THE YEAR 2019.

WHEREAS, the sadlaries of certain officers and the pay or compensation of certain
positions and employees within the Borough of Red Bank that are not covered by a collective
bargaining agreement are required to be set by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of
Red Bank, County of Monmouth, as follows:

1. For the following enumerated officers, employees, or positions, the Borough shall pay
the following respective salaries or compensation set forth below retroactive to January
1, 2019 until this resolution shall be amended or repealed, asto the respective officers,
appointees to said offices, position or employment:

Full-Time & Part-Time Salaried OfficialsEmployees

Governing Body
Mayor

Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member

Administration
Administrative Secretary/

Assistant to the Administrator

Pasguale Menna
Michael Ballard
Kathleen Horgan
Katherine Triggiano
Hazim Yassin

Erik Y ngstrom
Edward Zipprich

Doreen Hoffman

Information Technology Director Matthew Ryan

Clerk

Municipa Clerk
Administrative Secretary/
Deputy Municipa Clerk

Treasury & Finance
Tax Assessor
Property Inspector
Tax Collector

Court

Municipa Court Judge
Court Administrator

Deputy Court Administrator

Planning & Zoning
Director

Construction & Building
Construction Code Officia
Fire Sub-Code Officid

Public Utilities
Director

Pamela Hughes-Borghi
Bonnie Thomas

Mitchell Elias
Kevin McDonald
Ashlesha Deshpande

Frank LaRocca
Cathleen Gerber
Susan Milnes

Glenn Carter

Fred Corcione
John Drucker

Clifford Keen

$7,301
$3,650
$3,650
$3,650
$3,650
$3,650
$3,650

$55,239

$88,434

$81,226
$45,621

$58,527
$7,000
$94,165

$49,419
$72,203
$48,898

$87,761

$88,536
$100,705

$118,654



Parks and Recreation

Director Charles Hoffman
Senior Citizens
Director Jacqueline Reynolds

Uniform Fire Code/Code Enfor cement
Fire Marsha/ Thomas Welsh
Code Enforcement Officer

Part-Time Non-Salaried/Stipend Positions
Assistant Purchasing Agent

Deputy Registrar

OEM Coordinator

RCA Coordinator

Municipal Planner

Information Technology Consultant
Assistant Construction Official

Plumbing Sub-Code Official

Electrical Sub-Code Official

Sub-Code Inspector

Crossing Guards

Rent Leveling Board Secretary
Construction Board of Appeals Secretary
Redevelopment Agency Secretary
Licensed Water Operator

Parking Enforcement Officer

Park Attendant, Seasonal

$86,613

$65,663

$93,636

$5,630/annum
$3,863/annum
$5,630/annum
$5,630/annum
$20,400/annum
$80.00/hour
$5,412/annum
$5,202/annum
$5,202/annum
$41.19/hour
$29.24/day
$250/meeting
$150/meeting
$250/meeting
$28.66/hour
$16.25/hour
$13.26/hour

2. The Borough retains the right to pay compensation at amounts of |ess than those listed
herein for officials and employees duly hired to replace vacant offices and positions

during the term of this ordinance.

3. All ordinances, resolutions, or provisions thereof inconsistent with this resolution are
hereby repealed and the compensation herein established supersedes al previous
compensation established by said ordinance/resolutions.

4. If any part of this resolution shall be invalid, such part shall be deemed severable and
theinvalidity thereof shall not affect the remaining parts of this resolution.

Councilman Zipprich

Councilwoman Horgan

Motion Yes No Abstain Absent
Councilman Yassin X
Councilwoman Triggiano X
Councilman Ballard Motion X
Councilman Yngstrom Second X
X
X

Dated: July 24, 2019

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Council of the Borough of Red Bank, in the

County of Monmouth, at a meeting held on July 24, 2019.

Pamels Borgle

Pamela Borghi, Municipal Clerk




