

**BOROUGH OF RED BANK
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH
RESOLUTION NO. 19-191**

**A RESOLUTION FIXING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND
THE PAY OR COMPENSATION OF CERTAIN POSITIONS AND
EMPLOYEES WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF RED BANK FOR THE YEAR 2019.**

WHEREAS, the salaries of certain officers and the pay or compensation of certain positions and employees within the Borough of Red Bank that are not covered by a collective bargaining agreement are required to be set by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Red Bank, County of Monmouth, as follows:

1. For the following enumerated officers, employees, or positions, the Borough shall pay the following respective salaries or compensation set forth below retroactive to January 1, 2019 until this resolution shall be amended or repealed, as to the respective officers, appointees to said offices, position or employment:

Full-Time & Part-Time Salaried Officials/Employees

Governing Body

Mayor	Pasquale Menna	\$7,301
Council Member	Michael Ballard	\$3,650
Council Member	Kathleen Horgan	\$3,650
Council Member	Katherine Triggiano	\$3,650
Council Member	Hazim Yassin	\$3,650
Council Member	Erik Yngstrom	\$3,650
Council Member	Edward Zipprich	\$3,650

Administration

Administrative Secretary/	Doreen Hoffman	\$55,239
Assistant to the Administrator		
Information Technology Director	Matthew Ryan	\$88,434

Clerk

Municipal Clerk	Pamela Hughes-Borghi	\$81,226
Administrative Secretary/	Bonnie Thomas	\$45,621
Deputy Municipal Clerk		

Treasury & Finance

Tax Assessor	Mitchell Elias	\$58,527
Property Inspector	Kevin McDonald	\$7,000
Tax Collector	Ashlesha Deshpande	\$94,165

Court

Municipal Court Judge	Frank LaRocca	\$49,419
Court Administrator	Cathleen Gerber	\$72,203
Deputy Court Administrator	Susan Milnes	\$48,898

Planning & Zoning

Director	Glenn Carter	\$87,761
----------	--------------	----------

Construction & Building

Construction Code Official	Fred Corcione	\$88,536
Fire Sub-Code Official	John Drucker	\$100,705

Public Utilities

Director	Clifford Keen	\$118,654
----------	---------------	-----------

Parks and Recreation

Director	Charles Hoffman	\$86,613
----------	-----------------	----------

Senior Citizens

Director	Jacqueline Reynolds	\$65,663
----------	---------------------	----------

Uniform Fire Code/Code Enforcement

Fire Marshal/ Code Enforcement Officer	Thomas Welsh	\$93,636
---	--------------	----------

Part-Time Non-Salaried/Stipend Positions

Assistant Purchasing Agent	\$5,630/annum
Deputy Registrar	\$3,863/annum
OEM Coordinator	\$5,630/annum
RCA Coordinator	\$5,630/annum
Municipal Planner	\$20,400/annum
Information Technology Consultant	\$80.00/hour
Assistant Construction Official	\$5,412/annum
Plumbing Sub-Code Official	\$5,202/annum
Electrical Sub-Code Official	\$5,202/annum
Sub-Code Inspector	\$41.19/hour
Crossing Guards	\$29.24/day
Rent Leveling Board Secretary	\$250/meeting
Construction Board of Appeals Secretary	\$150/meeting
Redevelopment Agency Secretary	\$250/meeting
Licensed Water Operator	\$28.66/hour
Parking Enforcement Officer	\$16.25/hour
Park Attendant, Seasonal	\$13.26/hour

2. The Borough retains the right to pay compensation at amounts of less than those listed herein for officials and employees duly hired to replace vacant offices and positions during the term of this ordinance.
3. All ordinances, resolutions, or provisions thereof inconsistent with this resolution are hereby repealed and the compensation herein established supersedes all previous compensation established by said ordinance/resolutions.
4. If any part of this resolution shall be invalid, such part shall be deemed severable and the invalidity thereof shall not affect the remaining parts of this resolution.

	Motion	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Councilman Yassin		X			
Councilwoman Triggiano		X			
Councilman Ballard	Motion	X			
Councilman Yngstrom	Second	X			
Councilman Ziprich		X			
Councilwoman Horgan		X			

Dated: July 24, 2019

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Council of the Borough of Red Bank, in the County of Monmouth, at a meeting held on July 24, 2019.

Pamela Borghi

Pamela Borghi, Municipal Clerk